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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

[Qi 519/ LiJ - Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] NSL- f] L\ 273
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] ) ——
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] Cl4 Ty o9 )

oPER? : '
[1]  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] MEWBOVRNE Ol COMPANY
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication APl i 20-015- 4366/

B ~sL [ Nse [ sD WEL Deven ¢ W24p Fee No. o
PooL: SULPATE DrRAW |, WorFcamp (Gas)
Check One Only for [B] or [C] Poci { # 35'7849

[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
[1] pHC [] ctB [ pLCc [] pCc [] oLS [] OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
L] wex [J pmx [] swD [] 1p1 [] EOR [] PPR

D] Other: Specify

2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] [ ] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] B oOffset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [ ] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
(D] [] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
[E] - For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [] Waivers are Attached

3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Covey Mitchell (e ndone el Landwian 54|

Print or ll"ype Name Signatur{j Title Date
CMitchell @ mewbourne - oM

e-mail Address




MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY ‘ Cenn

500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, Texas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715

Fax (432) 685-4170

May 5, 2016

Via Certified Mail

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Attn:  Mr. David Catanach
Division Director

Re:  Application for Unorthodox Well Location
Devon 6 W2AD Fee No. 1H
API No. 3001543661
Surface Location: 440° FNL & 185° FEL (Unit A)
First Take Point: 440° FNL & 330’ FEL (Unit A)
Bottomhole Location: 440’ FNL & 330’ FWL (Unit D)
Section 6, T-25-S, R-28-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Catanach:

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.15.13, Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”) respectfully
requests administrative approval of an unorthodox gas well location for its proposed Devon 6
W2AD Fee No. 1H. This well will be drilled as a horizontal gas well in the Sulphate Draw;
Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool (85780).

The Devon 6 W2AD Fee No. 1H will be dedicated to a standard 320-acre gas spacing and
proration unit comprising the N/2 of Section 6. There are currently no other existing Wolfcamp
producing wells within the proposed spacing unit.

The Sulphate Draw; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool is currently governed by Division Rule 19.19.15.10
which requires standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration units with wells to be located no
closer than 660 feet to the outer boundary of the spacing unit, nor closer than 10 feet to any
interior quarter-quarter section line or subdivision inner boundary, or in the case of a horizontal
well, no closer than 660 feet to the outer boundary of the producing area.

The unorthodox location is necessary in order to maximize the recovery of oil and gas reserves
from the Wolfcamp formation underlying the N/2 of Section 6.



. Mewbourne Oil Company
Unorthodox Location Application
Devon 6 W2AD Fee No. 1H
Page 2 of 2

The affected offset acreage comprises the N/2, SW/4 of Section 5 and the S/2 of Section 6,
Township 25 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, all of Section 31 and the W/2, SE/4 of Section 32,
Township 24 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, the E/2, "SW/4 of Section 36, Township 24 South,
Range 27 East, NMPM, and the N/2, SE/4 of Section 1, Townsh1p 25 South, Range 27 East,
NMPM (See Attached Map). There is currently no Wolfcamp production within the offset
acreage. Consequently, notice of this application is being provided to Occidental Permian
Limited Partnership, Devon Energy Production Company, L.P., COG Operating LLC and Yates
Petroleum Corporation.

Attached is a Form C-102 showing the surface, first take point and bottomhole locations for the
Devon 6 W2AD Fee No. 1H. Also, attached is a map showing the affected offset acreage, a
horizontal well plan, notice list and offset notice letter.

In summary, approval of the application will provide Mewbourne Oil Company the opportunity
to recover additional oil and gas reserves from the Sulphate Draw; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool
underlying the N/2 of Section 6 that may otherwise not be recovered, thereby preventing waste,
and will not violate correlative rights.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at
cmitchell@mewbourne.com or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
C(I‘\Q)-} A ke 20

Corey Mitchell
Landman

Xc: OCD-Artesia



Fom G102

Distrizt} = :
1625 N, French Df., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico August 1, 2014
Prione:(575) 383:8181 Fax(575) 303-6720 . }
District 1 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Permit 217454
811 S Farst St Artesia, NM 88210 R . c e a
Proe (75 748-1253 Fax(a75) 748-6720 Oil Conservation Division
is
1C00 Rio Brazos Ra., Aztars, NM 87410 H
thzgnsr)g;;@aﬂm Fax-(505) 234-6170 1220 S- St FranCIS Dr-
District IV
1230 5. St Frangis Dr., Ssnis Fe, NR1 87535 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phbne:(505) 478-3470 Fax(505) 476-3£62 ’
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1. AP! Numter 2, Pool Code 3. Pool Nasme

30-015-43661 85780 SULPHATE DRAWNOLFCAMP (GAS)
4. Property Code 5. Property Name 8. Well No,

316017 "~ Devon 6 W2AD Fee 001H
7. OGRID Mo. 8. Operstor Neme 0. Etevstion

14744 MEWBOURNE OIL. CO 3043

10. Surface Location .

UL-int Section Township . Range . Lotidn Fest From N/S Line FeatFrom £V Line Colinty

A 5] 258 23E A 440 N 185 E Eddy

11. Bottom Hole Location If Different From Susface
UL- Lot Section Township Range Lot Idn Fest From N'S Line Feet From EAN Line County
§ - 258 ’ 23E D 440 N 3310 ) Eddy

12. Dedicated Acres 12. Jaint or Infi 14, Consofdaticn Code 15. Order No.

322.50

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY

THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby cerify that the information contained herein is frue and lale bo the bes«‘ af my ¥ and beffef, and tha! this organizalion either
cyma & vorking knlerest or unfeazed. mneral interssi in the land m:mdng the pmppsed botfom hole localion(s) or hasa ngbua anl this wed at Hia
Josation pursusat io a coritract with en ownerof sm:h & mineral or working inferest or to & valuntary paarmg 1Gr tora P ry pociing
onder harelofore entered by the divizion,

E-Signed By: Mority Whetsione
Title: Vice President Operations
Date: 31412016

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
{ hereby ceriify that the wel ocation shown on Bis piat waz plotied from field nofez of sclus! surveyz made by me or under my supervision, and that
the ‘same ia frue snd correct fo the best of my bebef,

‘Surveyed By: Robert Howett
Date of Survey: 212612016
Cartfcate Number: 19680













MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, Texas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715
Fax (432) 685-4170

April 29,2016

Via Certified Mail

See Attached List

Re: Mewbourne Oil Company’s Application for Unorthodox Well Location
Devon 6 W2AD Fee No. 1H (API No. 3001543661)
Surface Location: 440° FNL & 185’ FEL (Unit A)
First Take Point: 440’ FNL & 330’ FEL (Unit A)
Bottomhole Location: 440’ FNL & 330° FWL (Unit D)
Section 6, T-25-S, R-28-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico
Sulphate Draw; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool (85780)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a copy of the application filed by Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne™) for
approval of an unorthodox gas well location for its proposed Devon 6 W2AD Fee No. 1H located at the
surface, first take point and bottomhole locations described above. The well will test the Sulphate Draw;
Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool and will be dedicated to a standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration unit
comprising the N/2 of Section 6, Township 25 South, Range 28 East, NMPM. The unorthodox location is
necessary in order to maximize the recovery of oil and gas reserves within the Wolfcamp formation
underlying the N/2 of Section 6. '

As the owner of an interest that may be affected by the proposed unorthodox gas well location, you are
being provided notice as per Division rules and regulations. Objections must be filed in writing at the
Division’s Santa Fe office within 20 days from the date this notice was sent to you. If no objection is
received within twenty days after the filing of this application and proof of notice with the Division, the
application may be approved. ‘

Should you have any questions regarding the above,‘ please email me at cmitchell@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

(nem YA 2R
Corey Mitchell
Landman

Enclosure

Xc: OCD-Artesia



Notice List
Mewbourne Oil Company
Application for Unorthodox Well L.ocation
Devon 6 W2AD Fee No. 1H
Section 6, T25S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
333 West Sheridan Avenue

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

Attn: Mr. Zach Graham

Occidental Permian Limited Partnership
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Houston, Texas 77046

Attn: Mr. Jeremy D. Murphrey

COG Operating, LLC
600 W. Illinois Avenue
One Concho Center
Midland, Texas 79701
Attn: Mrs. Rita Buress

Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Attn: Mrs. Janet Richardson



= UNITED STATES
‘, POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: May 3, 2016

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your May 3, 2016 request for delivery information on your
Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945015132368. The delivery record

shows that this item was delivered on May 2, 2016 at 12:51 pm in ARTESIA, NM 88210.
The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signafure of Recipient : \‘}/{/\
S~

Addreés of Recipient : 5 / ] < ] S

D~ I

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Mr. Paul Kautz

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

811 S1ST ST

ARTESIA, NM 88210

Reference #: MOC's App DEVON 6 W2AD 1H cm
Item 1D: MOC's App DEVON 6 W2AD 1H cm




~ NITED STATES
B P0STAL SERVICE.

Date: May 3, 2016

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your May 3, 2016 request for delivery information on your
Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945015132443. The delivery record

shows that this item was delivered on May 2, 2016 at 9:06 am in OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
73102. The scanned lmage of the reC|p|ent information is prowded below.

Signature of Recipient : —
/ul[ 7 ’/&(/d’Wffm
MY e, Tokpies

Address of Recipient : g ey = ey - v gy

= 332 US’H'\.’*{)C/ &

A

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United’ States Postal Service

Mr. Zach Graham

Devon Energy Production Company LP

333 W Sheridan Ave

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Reference #: MOC's App DEVON 6 W2AD 1H cm
ltem ID: MOC's App DEVON 6 W2AD 1H cm




™ UNITED STATES
'; POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: May 3, 2016
Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your May 3, 2016 request for delivery information on your
Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945015132733. The delivery record
shows that this item was delivered on May 2, 2016 at 1:33 pm in HOUSTON, TX 77046.
The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signat}lre of Recipient : w‘ M *PM
' Lﬂamn /j‘lﬁﬂf

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for Sélecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Mr. Jeremy D. Murphrey

Occidental Permian Limited Partnership

5 GREENWAY PLZ STE 110

HOUSTON, TX 77046

Reference #: MOC's App DEVON 6 W2AD 1H cm
Item ID: MOC's App DEVON 6 W2AD 1H cm




=y UNITED STATES
Bd PosTAL SERVICE.

Date: May 5, 2016
Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your May 5, 2016 request for delivery information on your
Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945015132825. The delivery record
shows that this item was delivered on May 4, 2016 at 2:27 pm in MIDLAND, TX 79701
The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Retipient : wﬂ SR £

| 7)/57»% '

Address of Recipient :

) ‘ T " ~T
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal”
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Rita Buress

COG Operating LLC

600 W ILLINOIS AVE

ONE CONCHO CENTER

MIDLAND, TX 79701

Reference #: MOC's App DEVON 6 W2AD 1H cm
ltem ID: MOC's App DEVON 6 W2AD 1H cm




™ UNITED STATES
’; POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: May 3, 2016

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your May 3, 2016 request for delivery information on your
Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945015132863. The delivery record

shows. that this item was delivered on May 2, 2016 at 8:41 am in ARTESIA, NM 88210.
The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

.*' !

= el Bndoren

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

PR VI N l k“*

{2108 o uth &

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Mrs. Janet Richardson

Yates Petroleum Corporation

105 S 4th ST

Artesia, NM 88210

Reference #: MOC's App DEVON 6 W2AD 1H cm
Item ID: MOC's App DEVON 6 W2AD 1H cm




Page 1 of 1

Simple Certified Mail

Mewbourne Oil Company
Corey Mitchell

500 W Texas, STE 1020
MIDLAND TX 79701-4279

App for Unorthodox Well
Location CM

US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID

FIRST-CLASS
May 05 2016

Mailed from ZIP 79701
3 oz First-Class Mail Flats Rate

CID: 56133

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL

9414 8106 9994 5015 2584 64

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Mr. David Catanach, Division Director
1220 S SAINT FRANCIS DR

SANTA FE NM 87505-4225

071500534813

Wwoo'e21pus

‘

https://myv.simplecertifiedmail.com/PrintLabel.aspx

5/5/2016



Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Corey Mitchell <cmitchell@Mewbourne.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 01, 2016 12:00 PM

To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Cc: Jones, William V, EMNRD

Subject: RE: clarification on NSL application: DEVON 6 W2AD FEE NO. 1
Leonard,

The first take point should be 440’ FNL & 330’ FEL. The 773’ FEL looks like a typo. | apologize for the error. Let me know if
you need anything else. Thanks. Have a great day.

Corey Mitchell

Land Department
Mewbourne Oil Company
500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, TX 79701

Bus. (432) 682-3715

Fax (432) 685-4170

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD [mailto:Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us]
Sent: Wednesday, June 01, 2016 12:18 PM

To: Corey Mitchell

Cc: Jones, William V, EMNRD

Subject: clarification on NSL application: DEVON 6 W2AD FEE NO. 1
Importance: High

Mr. Corey Mitchell,
Good morning.

Within your application for the SUBJECT well NSL application, there was attached (see attachment) document
indicating a different 1*' take point then stated within request letter.

Currently OCD has the following information on 1% take points:
440’ FNL & 330’ FEL

AND

440’ FNL & 773 FEL (in attachment)

Please clarify:

Leonard Lowe

Engineering Bureau

Oil Conservation Division

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department



Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Corey Mitchell <cmitchell@Mewbourne.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2016 12:10 PM

To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Subject: Devon 6 W2AD Fee No. 1H NSL Application
Leonard,

Pursuant to our conversation, the last take point in the Devon 6 W2AD Fee No. 1H well (APl #3001543661) will be 440’
FNL & 330’ FEL of Section 6, T25S, R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico, which is the same as our bottom hole location. Let
me know if you need anything else. Thanks. Have a great day.

Corey Mitchell

Land Department
Mewbourne Oil Company
500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, TX 79701

Bus. (432) 682-3715

Fax (432) 685-4170



Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Sent: Monday, june 06, 2016 10:03 AM

To: ‘cmitchell@mewbourne.com'

Cc: Bayliss, Randolph, EMNRD; Sharp, Karen, EMNRD; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Goetze,

Phillip, EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD; 'lisa@rwbyram.com’; 'jglover@blm.gov’;
'scaffey@blm.gov'; 'rjsanche@bim.gov’; 'jstovall@blm.gov'
Subject: NSL - 7423; (DEVON 6 W2AD FEE WELL NO. 1H); 6 25S 28E; Eddy County

Importance: High

Mr. Cory Mitchell,

The following permit has been issued and will soon be available on the Division’s web site:
http://ocdimage.emnrd.state.nm.us/imaging/WellFileCriteria.aspx

NSL - 7423

Mewbourne Oil Company

API: 30-025-43661

WELL: DEVON 6 W2AD FEE NO. 1; Eddy County

Leonard Lowe

Engineering Bureau

0il Conservation Division

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Frances

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87004

Office: 505-476-3492

Fax: 505-476-3462

E-mail: leonard.lowe @state.nm.us

Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/




